are responsible for the actions and behavior of their Guests and any harm caused by their Guests 
to District Property. 

Except as otherwise stated herein, the following policies govern the use of the Amenity Center: 

1. The annual user fee for the non-exclusive right to use the Amenity Center by a non-
resident is Three Thousand Five Hundred and Nine Dollars ($3,509.00). 

2. Each patron will receive two Amenity Center Access Cards upon initial registration with 
the Amenity Office.  Should a card be lost, damaged, or stolen, a replacement fee of 
$25.00 will apply.  Please note that only two Access Cards are allowed per household;